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Allen, Willie P.0.Box 2008 X-10 Oak Ridge National Lab 865-241-6360 allenwj@ornl.gov FIMS Administrator
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 UT/Battelle
Antczak, Paul NASA Lewis Research Center, 21000 Brookpark Rd. NASA:Lewis Research 216-433-3113 216-433-3124 Paul.M.Antczak@lerc | CAIS Administrator
Cleveland, Ohio 44135 Center nasa.gov
Baker, Kenneth C. 656 Quince Orchard Rd. RSIS Consultant 301-903-0920 | 301-903-0999 | kenneth.c.baker@hq. [ CostWorks
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 doe.gov Development
Baldwin, Gloria Chicago Ops 630-252-2147 Gloria.baldwin@ch.doe. | FIMS Administrator
gov
Barnard, Marlon INEL mvb@inel.gov
Bingham, Jerry 2525 N Fremont MS 1305 BBWI INEEL 208-526-4230 bxj@inel.gov Inspector
Idaho Falls, ID 83413
Black, David P.0.Box 2078 WIPP 505-235-8590 David.black@wipp.ws | CAIS insp. FIMS &
Carlsbad, NM 88221 CAIS administrator
Bodell, Martin 771 Veterns Ave. BJC LLC Paducah Gaseous | 270-441-5285 270-441-5154 | mbodell@bechteljacobs | FIMS/CAIS Admin.
Kevil, KY 42053 Diffusion Plant .org
Brand, Tom LBNL/BSO 90-1023 1 Cyclotron Rd. Berkeley Site Office 510-486-5184 510-486-4170 | tom.brand@bso. Facility Manager
Berkeley, CA 94720 science.doe.gov
Brewer, Roger P.O. Box 900 Tetra-Tech 740-897-2493 740-897-2156 | brewerr@ttnus.com CAIS Admin.
Piketon, Ohio 45661 Portsmouth FIMS Admin.
Buck, Gene P. O. Box 1663, MS M-705 LANL 505-667-3636 505-667-4640 | buck noah_e@]lanl. Project
Los Alamos, NM 87545 gov Administrator
CAIS Helpdesk 301-903-0823 cas.hr.doe.gov
(web site)
Campbell, Chris R. P.0.Box 5400, PIO/OISP FIMS Field Office 505-845-5897 [ 505-284-7288 [ ccampbell@doeal.gov | FIMS Systems
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 Site Programs Division Administrator
Chapman, John P.O0.Box 1663, MS M705 LANL 505-667-7044 [ 505-667-4640 | jchapman@lanl.gov Inspector
Los Alamos, NM 87545
Christie, Terry W. P.O. Box 2008 Bldg. 7067 MS 6450 Oak Ridge National Lab 865-576-6887 865-574-6983 y9t@ornl.gov CAS Insp., editor,
* Newsletter Oak Ridge, TN 37831 UT/Battelle News, Chairman
Clayton, Teri P.0.Box 30020 12-5H BWXT Pantex 806-477-7829 806-477-7664 | tclayton@pantex.com CAIS Admin.

*Site Contact

Amarillo, TX 79120-00200

Coddington, Steele

P.O. Box 98521 MS NTS 331
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8521

Nevada Test Site
Bechtel Nevada

702-295-6972

702-295-3869

coddinsc@nv.doe.gov

Coffin, Patricia

301-903-5564

Patricia.coffin@ns.doe.
gov
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Denton, William A. P.O. Box 808 (L-607) Lawrence Livermore NL 925-423-7912 | 925-424-2601 denton3@lInl.gov CAIS Administrator
Livermore, CA 94551

DiNicola, John Bldg. 460 Brookhaven National Lab 516-344-5100 FIMS
Upton, NY 11973

Doub, Jodie Los Alamos NM 87025 LANL 505-665-7117 | 505-665-1117 [ jdoub@lanl.gov CAIS, FIMS

DBA/Soft Maint.

Duran, Andrew 1000 Independence Ave. SW DOE HQ, ME-90 202-586-4548 202-586-4500 | andrew.duran@hgq.doe. | FIMS/CAIS
Washington, DC 20580 gov

Eisenberger, John P.0.Box 5800, MS 0945 Sandia National Lab 505-844-3523 505-284-2126 [ jdeisen@sandia.gov Inspector
Albuquerque, NM 87185-2126

Elrod, John 101 Liberty Drive Suite 1 Tetra Tech, Paducah Gaseous | 270-462-4603 270-462-4601 elrodj@ttnus.com CAIS Administrator
Kevil, KY 42053 Diffusion Plant

Eterno, Peter BNL Building 97 Brookhaven National Lab 516-344-5282 [ 516-344-5874 | eternol@bnl.gov CAS/CAIS Program

* Site Contact Upton, NY 11793 Manager

Fasching, Ingrid 3610 Collins Ferry Rd. MS H12 EG&G 304-285-4989 Ingrid.fasching@eg.
Morgantown, WV 26507 netl.doe.gov

Folta, Nestor 1000 Independence Ave. SW DOE HQ, ME-90 202-586-4554 |202-586-4500 | nestor.Folta@hgq.doe. RPAM
Washington, DC 20580 gov

Franklin, Reginald P.O.Box 98521 MS CF 079 Bechtel Nevada 702-295-3470 [ 702-295-2769 | franklr@nv.doe.gov NNSA CAIS/CAS
Las Vegas, NV 89193 Auditor

Gair, Robert RS Means 1-800-448-8182 bgair@reedbusiness.

com

Gerling, Pat P.O. Box 808, L-654 Lawrence Livermore 925-423-9351 925-423-4455 | gerlingl@ FIMS Administrator
Livermore, CA 94550 Laboratory linl.gov

Gilbert, Janice P.0.Box 30020 Bldg. 12-69B Pantex 806-477-3262 | 806-477-6950 | jgilbert@pantex.com Master Site
Amarillo, TX 79120 Planning Prog. Man

Gonzales, Charles P.0.Box 1663, MS M705 LANL 505-667-3692 | 505-667-4640 | gonzales_charles_a@ CAS Inspector

Los Alamos, NM 87545

lanl.gov

Goodhope, William

BSC 1180 Town Energy Center Dr. MS 763

Yucca Mountain

702-295-6836

William_goodhope@

Lead Facilities

Las Vegas, NV 89134 Bechtel SAIC ymp.gov Engineer
Gordy, Mark 656 Quince Orchard Rd. DynCorp 301-903-0836 [ 301-903-0955 Mark.gordy@hgq. FIMS Developer:
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 doe.gov Contractor

Grahn, Scott

Bettis Atomic Power Lab

grahnsa@bettis.gov

Gullet, Harry

P.0.Box 5800, MS 0945
Albuquerque, NM 87185-0945

Sandia National Labs
Dept 10864

505-844-9813

505-844-5507

hwgulle@sandia.gov

Deferred Main. &
FIRP
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Hayenga, Jeff 2430 Stevens Center Dr. Room 239 DynCorp Jeffery L Jeff

Richland, WA 99352 Hayenga@RL.gov
Hoe, Gary L. P.O.Box 5800, MS 0945 Sandia National LabDept. 505-844-3710 | 505-284-2126 | glhoe@sandia.gov CAS program boss

Albuquerque, NM 87185-2126 10864 CAIS Administrator
Inskeep, David P.O.Box 83403 Argonne-West 208-533-7702 David.inskeep@anlw. Backup CAIS

Idaho Falls, ID 83403 anl.gov Administrator

Johnson, Darrell

2525 N. Freemont Av. MS 2080
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3670

INEL:
Bechtel BWXT Idaho, LLC

jrd@inel.gov

CAIS Administrator

Kesterson, Shaun

1301 Clay St. Suite 700N
Oakland, CA 94612-5208

Oakland Ops

510-637-1702

510-637-2005

shaun.kesterson@oak.
doe.gov

Maintenance Mgr.

Lamb, Charlie ORNL Bldg.7067 MS 6450 Oak Ridge X-10: 865-574-4144 865-576-6983 qc6@ornl.gov CAS Coordinator
*Site Contact Oak Ridge, TN 37831 UT/Battelle
Lively, David P.O.Box 2528 Argonne National Lab West | 208-533-7513 208-533-7787 | david.lively@anl.gov CAIS Admin.
Idaho Falls, ID 83403-2528
Lopez, Manuel R. P.O. Box 1663, MS M-702 LANL 505-665-3326 | 505-667-4640 [ mlt@lanl.gov
Los Alamos, NM 87545
Lowery, Chuck P.O. Box 98521 MS NLV 063 Nevada Test Site 702-295-6552 [ 702-295-6456 lowerycr@nv.doe.gov | Maximo
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8521 Bechtel Nevada Administrator
Martinez, John-Paul P.O.Box 98521 MS 505 NNSA/NSO 702-295-5209 [ 702-295-0625 martinez@nv.doe.gov | NNSA/NSO Maint.
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8521 Manager
Mattair, Steve P.O0.Box 1000 Fluor Hanford 509-373-0577 509-373-6569 Steven.g.mattair@doe. [ CAS Admin.
Richland, WA 99352 gov
McDermitt, Dennis 656 Quince Orchard Rd. RSIS 301-903-0987 | 301-903-0999 | Dennis.McDermitt(@ CAIS & FIMS
Gaithersburg, , MD 20878 Hgq.doe.gov Project Manager
McGrady, Mike 1617 Cole Blvd. MS 3611 National Renewable Energy | 303-384-6850 mike mcgrady@nrel. CAIS Administrator
Golden, CO 80401 Laboratory gov
Mclntosh, David P.O. Box 1663 (M Stop M705) Los Alamos National Lab 505-667-3616 | 505-667-4640 | dbom@]lanl.gov CAIS Administrator
* Site Contact Los Alamos, NM 87545
Medley, Tony ORNL, P.O.Box 2008, MS6254 Bldg. 4500N Oak Ridge X-10: 865-574-9156 865-576-6730 [ medleyar@ornl.gov ORNL Asset
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6254 Lockheed Martin Manager
Nations, Jane Y-12 Bldg. 9704-01, RM 8, MS 8060 Y-12 National Security 865-574-4082 865-576-5590 | nationsja@y12.doe.gov CAIS/FIMS Admin.
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-7325 Complex
Oakley, Jeff 101 Liberty Drive Suite 1 Tetra Tech, Paducah Gaseous | 270-462-4605 270-462-4602 | oakleyj@ttnus.com Inspector
Kevil, KY 42053 Diffusion Plant
Oliver, Mike DOE-CBFO, P.O.Box 3090 DOE/Waste Isolation Pilot 505-234-8144 [ 505-234-6052 | Mike.Oliver@wipp.ws | CAIS/CAS/
Carlsbad. NM 88221 Plant (WIPP) TYSP/FIMS
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Orr, Bill INEL wdo@inel.gov
Paquette, Michael J. BNL Bldg.. 97-MMC Brookhaven National Lab 516-344-5891 516-344-5874 | mpaquette@bnl.gov CAS Inspector

Upton, NY 11973

Patterson, Steve

P.0.Box 30020 MS 12-5¢
Amarillo, TX 79120

BWXT Pantex

806-477-3457

spatters@pantex.com

CAS Team Leader

Peebles, David P.O.Box 2009-8060 Y-12 Nuclear Security 865-576-5572 865-576-5590 [ peeblesjd@y12.doe.gov | CAIS/FIMS

*Site Contact Oak Ridge, TN 37831 Complex Manager

Peele, Tim 1617 Cole Blvd. MS WCC National Renewable Energy | 303-384-7333 tim_peele@nrel.gov Group Manager
Golden, CO 80401 Laboratory

Poffenberger, Bill P.O.Box 880 NETL 304-285-4059 [ 304-285-4020 | bpoffe@netl.doe.gov CAS Inspector
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880

Pool, Dave P.O.Box 98521 MS NTS 331 Nevada Test Site 702-295-2827 702-295-5186 [ pooldd@nv.doe.gov Manager
Las Vegas, NV §9193-8521 Bechtel Nevada Work Management

Radzinski, Bill P. O. Box 1663, MS M-702 LANL 505-667-2116 | 505-667-4640 | Radzinski William@

Los Alamos, NM 87545

lanl.gov

Reynolds, Paul
* Site Contact

P.O. Box 808 (L-607)
Livermore, CA 94550

Lawrence Livermore NL

925-422-6965

925-424-2601

Reynolds6@lInl.gov

CAS Manager

Rizkalla, Roger P.O0.Box 5800, MS 0926 Sandia National Lab 505-844-1799 [ 505-844-8237 | rjrizka@sandia.gov FIMS Administrator
Albuquerque, NM 87185-0926 Dept. 10853

Rowe, Ken 656 Quince Orchard Rd. RSIS 301-903-0873 301-903-0999 | Kenneth.rowe@ CAIS Programer
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 hq.doe.gov

Russell, J. R. Bechtel Jacobs LLC P.O.Box 4699 ETTP: Bechtel Jacobs 865-574-9248 865-574-5037 | russelljr@bechteljacobs.
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 org

Schlueter, Richard Bechtel Nevada Test Site, 2621 Losee Rd. Nevada Test Site 702-295-2182 702-295-1947 Schluero@nv.doe.
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 gov

Senteney, Tomizo

senteney@nv.doe.gov

Shirley, Bruce

P.0.Box 2528
Idaho Falls, ID 83403

Argonne-West

208-533-7535

Bruce.shirley@anlw.anl
.gov

CAIS Admin.

Shirley, Dan Idaho Ops shirledb@id.doe.gov

Siegfried, Chuck Spring Hill Tech Center, 465 Spring Park Place PB Facilities 703-742-5905 | 703-742-5955 | Siegfried@pbworld. Senior Facilities
Herndon, VA 20170-5227 com Engineer

Skrypczuk, Oleh 465 Spring Park Place PB Facilities 703-742-5906 | 703-742-5955 skrypczuk@pbworld. Program Manger
Herndon, VA 20170 com
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Soper, Daniel B. P.O.Box 98521 M/S NTS 331 Nevada Test Site 702-295-5230 | 702-295-6456 | soperdb@nv.doe.gov CAS Analyst/CAIS
*Site Contact Las Vegas, NV 89193-8521 Administrator
Stapp, Dale P.O.Box 30020 MS 12-5E BWXT Pantex 806-477-3247 | 806-477-3395 | dstapp@pantex.com Manager Work

Amarillo, TX 79120 Management
Valdez, Isaac Los Alamox imvaldez@doeal.gov
Walder, Chip P.O. Box 900 Tetra-Tech 740-897-2964 740-897-2156 | waldera@ttnus.com CAS Lead

Piketon, Ohio 45661 Portsmouth FIMS, CAIS
Weber, Donald 1 Cyclotron Rd. LBNL 510-486-4741 510-486-5482 | dfweber@lbl.gov Operation Maint

Berkeley, CA 94720 Manager
Williams, Ed P.O.Box 5800, MS 0945 Sandia National Lab 505-844-9989 [ 505-284-2126 | ejwilli@sandia.gov EFCOG

Albuquerque, NM 87185-2126

Zarochak, Robert

P.O.Box 10940
Pittsburgh, PA 15236-094

National Energy Technology
Laboratory

412-892-6186

412-892-4726

zarochak@fetc.doe.
gov

CAIS Administrator
CAMP/CAS




